
To 

.. ~""'.- n 
lilli o: 

l.fti'8 R2c tl•~a 6(•aila):lo ~ 
€~3d: ~016< fodld1o ~ € 3' ~ ~ ~ 

E-mail : xen-grid-mtc-gurdaspur@pspcl.in 
MOBILE: 096461-13037 

Dy.Chief Engineer/IT 

Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. 

Patiala. E-mail-se-it-apm@pspcl.iin 

I '71--%'/ VJ 
fuw-: ~ z·~rj BfcH -er lJ6( 1Ec'> o(rj(> H8Q1 1 

~ 6(dcQ re% oic15 ?51:ft 003 1 fcw>fT ~, ~ 6(dcl ~ H•elc 

(www.pspcl.in) 3" ~ 6(do m mfo z·~a 6fcH 0 18 iEft" Jl31 fdrnir ~ I 
i-P~6( 1rj1 m ~ z·~a 6fcHi ~ ~.)Id~ 6(ilIT m iEft" 0031 crel- ~ I 

m. m:,.~ B1=f ~ tit 3" nm" cl86( 1 ~. 

·a.~~~ 



Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. 
(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall ,Patiala -147001) 

(Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC33813) 
(Office of Addi. SE/O&M Division, PSPCL Gurdaspur) 

Phone No. 96461-13037, E-Mail:xen-grid-mtc-gurdaspur@pspcl.in 
Web site: :www.pspcl.in 

Notice Inviting Open-Tender{throughwww.pspc/.in) 

Department PSPCL, Patiala 

Tender Enquiry No. 03/XEN O&M/2025-26 Dated 20-05-2025 

Tender Issuing Authority/ 
Addi. SE/O&M Division, PSPCL Gurdaspur Address 

66 a-.~ Ff/Fr e1?>1?5dlid tfl' s1@~Jl ~ ~ ~ ~ UTR" 
Short Description of Work 8 1clid ~ ~ ~ 14 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ tit" f~o<Jl »f3" 

~ 
Last Date & Time for 
downloading the Tender 25-06-2025 upto 03:00 PM Documents from www.11.s11.cl.in 

Last Date & Time for Tender 
submission 26-06-2025 upto 03:00 PM 

. 
Tender Opening Date & Time 27-06-2025 at 11 :30 AM 

Tender fee Rs. 1180/- (Rs. 1000/- + 18% GST) 

EMO 2% of the Tender value,Minimum Rs. 5000/-

Payment Mode BA-16 or Bank DD Payable at Gurdaspur 

Payment in favour of PSPCL Gurdaspur 

Contact Person Name Er. Pardeep Kumar (ASE) 

Contact Phone Number 96461-13037 

; 

NOTE: Tender Specifications along with detailed • terms and conditions can be 
dow'"!loaded from Web-site: https://www.pspcl.in or can be received from the office of 
Addi. SE/O&M Division, PSPCL Gurdaspur on any working day up to the date 
prescribed above. 

It is informed that in case the tender process is not completed due to any reason, no 
corrigendum will be published in newspapers. Details regarding corrigendum may be 
seen on PSPCL's official website www.pspcl.in. 



PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED 
(Regd. Office PSEB Head office, The Mall, Patiala-147001) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

~~tl"fuRH ~ ~-~rj . 
~§J 1a1 PSPCL, Patiala 
"'. ;;::i.. I"'\ I"\ ...... (") 

c ~d RllHI l(c;O()jt, ~ 03/XEN/O&M/2025-26 Dated: 20-05-2025 

~ RToT o<d3 1 n1ti 1aa/tBT ~010( Fna1a 10 rem: €t ~ >m-f ~ ~ 
(") ~ ~ tT ~aeo 66 a- eft- RIR €10 1oa10 t1" a1§g$Jl ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ a1<la i ~ • = ~ -

~ 14 &ra ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~O(~ >'>B ~ 

r~D:lfRc3"~~~ tH3 1~tii t1" 25-06-2025 m-rt WH 03:00 ~ 3cx" 

f~o<dl ~~fi..r3t . 
~R)f~~~fi-Bt 26-06-2025 m-rt WH 03: 00 ~ 3cx" 

~~~fi..r3t 27-06-2025 m-rt ~ 11 :30 ~ 

~~H3 1 ~ c1>1dl3 Rs 1000 plus 18% GST-Total (1180/-) 

Et. >?b-r. ~ 2% of the Tender value, Minimum Rs. 5000/-
.... m. E -16/ ~ g$rj 1Gc ~dl3 1n l-m-

~ffo:-M:f ~dl3 1n PSPCL, Gurdaspur 

~ n1foo< 1dl ret=rr: l@tTlf ~ (~tflo< f()dl~'c'> re;:rr:) 
. 

n1fbo<•~ t1" &ra 96461-13037 

a&lo< 1oi ~ MJ!e €R3 1~ti f~?ltio ~ ~ ~tflo< ~ ~ -e €G3d AA, RJf 
o<o~.g~ ~, ~ ~ a,Jlf~fqnfT ~ fnao 1fa3 ~ ~ ~ a-ffimt >mf ~ ~ ~ - - - . . -



tr,,Tg~~~fffi.r: 
(-a-ft:r:»1 1fGH:tft.>m=f.~.m, ~ l'>1 1fGH,~ l-fT<15,trfc>->rw 147 001) 
e~3a: ~4lo< foa1a 10 ~ 
~ nrcH i: 03/2025-26 fl.at 20-05-2025 

fodt o(. ac: • l.ITTp>fT 1dcll" ncrr ~ ~ wr m:r AA:J-~ AA:J- HQ" 

'tJo< 1fA3 ?>Jr o(rj~•el ti'~dTI I "ITT{" Hatil ~ tit.l'>lR.tit.m.~ tT ~-H•fec www.pspcl.in 3" ~ Fr Rcxe- oo I 
Terms and conditions as per attached. 

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD. 
(Regd. Office PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001 

Open Tender Enquiry No. 03/2025-06 dated 20-05-2025 

r~ilt:16 ~ ~ 66 ~ mJ HZHc'i €l6 1c'idld ~ a•§~dl ~ ~ ~ ~ 14 - - • = 
~ l::S ~ t1" f~o<dl nf3" ~ ~ HIMS€ ~ Har oo I 

r~ff.1F.lc3 1/ ~ €H31~t:1 1 t1" f~o<dl tT }')fTcRIT fl.st 25-06-2025 RW ITT-f 03:00 ~ ~ 
~ ;:n-rr '&oo t1" }')fTcRIT fiat 26-06-2025 ffi-fT ITT-f 03:00 ~ ~ 0 

~ ~ tT fi.f3T 27-06-2025 ~ HHT ~ 11:30 ~ 
oc: ifi:Jnfr ~ ~ fu ~ forit o< 1dc'i • 

?>Jr oft-3,- fl'~dll I &Jlm·~.nf f1acfl ~ €~3d ~~~ tT ~8H 1elc www.pspcl.in '3" ~ Fr Rcxe- oo I 
HtT nf3" 1:1a3i ~ ~H•elc ~ ~•§c'>M~ oIT31" Fr Ho<€1 ~ www.pspcl.in 

~ o7 o( f <'id I rj I() ~+--r+-,. / €? 3" ~ 
tit.~. tit. m. ~, ~ ~ 



PSPCL 

t?+:11a H2c ~•~a a•atld>:to ~ 

. 
€~3d: ~610( f<'idld 1c'> ~ ~ 3" ~~tit. mH. tit. FIT.~~ ~ 

~ f&RHI o( C") I fTI fG ~ 1:1 (') aae1 ofu.B 
,., .., .., ..,_ 

~: () ~ U/s V IV III IIA 11B IA IB ~~ 
1 

_,. 
M<ot I 0 0 1 0 5 2 4 2 14 27.85 128035.00 

<fM fu; 0 0 1 0 5 2 4 2 14 27.85 128035. 00 

1. 

Say Rs.1,28,035/- (GST & TCS extra) 

SECTION-I 

fucx- m.@n }')f3" ~ ~ tft-~ ~ Gio<1?>1 8c;•§c; ffift fu5 ~ ~ ~ n::P'>fTo 7)Tc-5 
~ - :::: - -
~~ ofBt ti 1~an I <l~•M/~ R Rl:f3t-~ fe<lXi <l€ 1fe3i -e- l?igR 1d ~ uo, ~ 
oft3"R1<!-e-iraroo: 

~) ~ ~12·~a RilHlfc;i;a1:1(')i l?igR1d ua 3W ~ ~ ~ ti 1<!dl ))f3" ~/ 2'~a 
~==-i nfc a · ,., .., -=+--~ "'f< ---· ........-.---.- ,., --- ~ • ..,.... .., ~ ............... ~ ~~ t-1<-lfi c;i; Re'>• n ffi:T t~ £'C') (') cR 3" ~co(c=• n 88 6(•a 1 ~ Ffl.fRc 'd'lf 1£t:i rt'(Jrt~ 1(.")rn•t• • ::: :::: • = 
i-i•~aP I ofu.Bi" w 36(?>1Jl ~BJ:13•~i -e- }fT}IB -M:r fcxH ~ 38tfl8l -e- ffifu ~ 2·~a ~ ~ -e-
f~6(•R tft-~ ~ R3l- i-i•~an , -recx Htran }')f3" ~ ~ t:ft-~ ~ Gi&1o1 aa1§a ::: - = -

• ffift fu5 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ oft3T ~ tj•Jle1 ~ 1 ~ <le• fe3i iW- fem- t:ft-~ 
~ cxoo -M:r w are-~ ~•R3 ~ feHe 1 fRc,- fuR 'fra- lj6(•aMa 1,:i ~ 3" mr ~ u1c" 
'UJ:16():1 ~ ~ CXQC1 -e- ¥ -M:f f<'i6(8 fi6(€ 1 ~ I 

>'>f) Z81dJ• fc;i;o( ~ ~ H~1a1a ~ oft3T i-i•~·air 1 

~) ~ ~ ~ Wtf ffif o<d~ •E ti •c=JI fi=w fix Wor-1 >,f3" ~-2 I ~ ~ ~ fu5 
imrr ~ ~ ti 1~dfi I 

• War-I nid~Rc H?it: ~ fim 'M3- "ITT "ITT/ 'STE"-16 -e- ~ 'M3- l?id~Rc HoT ffij1" J~afi 
w ~ ~I tit 3" ~ tit nm tit FIT ~ ~ ~ ~ tit Et ~ m . . . . - . . . 
Hdci foac ~ <l~dl' I 

• Wor-2: ~, 36(?>1Jl J:id3i >,f3" ofh-8 affi: ~ ~ -AA, <l~•M• ~ ~ ~ 
~-~ 'fra- Hao3 1:1a3i fi:w fix ~ ~, ·itw l?1'3" t=ft wr it l?f3" ofh-8 ~ 

n .._ "C""Trr-r,~ .._ ' • • 

H803 "Ja" nltj 1c'>o< q"'=' ~ ~ I 

~ ~ ~ ~ -e- ~-1 ~ ~ ti'~dl' l?1'3" ~ nid~Rc HnT l?i•ag$d "Mr lfTET wtfr ~ 
3T ~-2 ~ ~ ~ ~ ti 1~dl' I 



7 

:
I
 .! t 

~
I
 ! 

! 
:!i i ;tr, !, i 

] '!iv ~ tlv 1v '~ 'W 
j 1v 

_ 
i J ! 1v '~

 1 1 ~ i 
! 'W ,r., t 

i 
l . 

$ l i i i f 
"tr, 

,r., 
~

II 
• ·n: [ 's: . fi ~ 

j~
 i
i
 ~ ~ 

~ 
i 1 ~ f i 

; 1; 
~

I
I
~

 i I ii 1 
!Ji] i ! ~ t ~ 

'!iv ~ i : 
:_ 

~ : -~ ~ .; 
: '!iv 1 !II fJ ~ ,, ~ ~ ~ j 

] ?, -~: !. F ~ '.~ 
-

·n: 
• 

0 
'!iv 

'l<:11 -
l 

1 
'lv 

1 \~ 
I t 

§ ~ 
'!iv '!iv 

. 
;tr, 

~ 

'tic. 
~

I
 

i 
II, 

~ 
ii=

; 
,to 

J 
<

In
 

<1i, 
ff; 

~ 
,tv

 
• 

,tv
 

I 
•
~

 

~-
'W 

; 
,rg 

1
~ 

le 
~ 

j 
ll:11 

• ~ 
,
~

 
. 

• 
t1

v
 t; 

1 - ' ,!i : ,fu ~ 
~ 

,M 
• 

~ 1£ i 
~ i 

tn ~ -
,o 

,, ,r., ~ j 
,,., ~-

'!iv 
ti! 1i, _ns ~ l 

·n, ~
-

~' '~ 
o

 
JlB 

, 
'5! 11 ~ ~ 

• ~ 
0
:
.
.
 

t" ~ ~ ,~'.' I )~ 
In 

t 
~ 'e1 

'len 
~ ,p; l 

"!,;-
~> .~

 
Ir 

~
 ~ 

"
"
 

"
"
V

 
'tn

 t ~ !
1 

i 
! J~ t ;~ 

S
i
 ~ 

~
I
 'W t 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
lo ~ 

~
I
 :

~
.
 '
~

 
J
~

 ~ 
_

;
. i 

~
I
 i ~ i :t ~ I 

'Iv
;,<

~
: 

~ 
~~i ;,rt,~~ ~,;ii~i~1 ·;,:i :1 i,~,=~ 

1 ~iJ;;;:! 
~

1
1

;.,itr, 
_ 

c1e11 
Jn ~

 '1"o 
-:-,... 

~ ~
 

Jg 
~
 

-
,..... 

l£ 
,+

-

• ~ 
t 

lE 
~ -

i . " . 
~
 ~
 -,: 

~ $J i 
~
 
~ i 

l 
C

 
J 
~
 

·ri: 
. 

'."'. ,re t· t ! i . • • ~ 
rn 'IC

:,: 
~ ,~ ,rg i· ! 1 ~ i 

1 ~ ,r., ~ J ~ 
~ 1 ~ tJ ~ .ti l .; 1v '."' 

1,~1~l1i-~Jll~.li ili:re 
i ~.~ ~ ~ i11 

1 i,~ 
~ ~~i!:~:re ~ ~. 

N
 

M
 

'<::t. 
lrl• 

. 

'° 
r---



8. »id~Rc lin't' ~(~) 

50,000/-~ tft" ~ oITH3" ~ ~ ~ ~ I ~Zf.f<'> ~ ~ mE 16 ~ g1-f -Mr l?fd3>-t2 Ho1" f1T 
-XEN O&M ~ ~ ~ ~ ~•G2 ff fa ~ ~ 10/- "d'lre" ~ qJc!io< ~o<31<'>ifdl 
~' ff fa ~-We 5000/- en.re ~ ~ ~ 10 m otre ~ 8d 18d ~ I reH" ij ~ fMG 1a "AA, 

• ~ oIT31" ti'~d!' fi:m 3" ~ tj'sfdls cret )?fd~Hc Hit ™ ~ J~ap I 
03/XEN/O&M/2025-26 Dated 20-05-2025 ~ HlfBc w-r ~ ~ i-fi~dl'. 

9.~~-

18% ~ ~ ~ 1000/-~ tTI" ~ ~ ~ mf t1" ~ M1dl3 50,000/-~ ~ ?Cf ~ 
• 3"f B.A-16 ~ gtl" Wtf ffl W ~ ~ ~dl3 1<'>ifdl B7> ~ ~ ~ -M3" ~ ~•Ge 
~ ~ ~ of8t ;:rrtt e 1Jle1 ~ ;l fa' nT->1a<'>Gia1 J~aH 1 

10. ~ l?a' ~ ol"d' (Goods and Service Tax) 

tft.>m=r.tft.Jft.~ GSTIN 03AAFCP5120Q1ZC e' ~ 'a"tt Re a·eJI 3'd' 'g- dfttA<:diS ~ I 

i) t=rr.nlH.it , fi:R" ~ ~ ~' ~ ~dl3'<'> t=rr.>mr.it ~ l?f3" o<'Q<'>i ~ }itj€ 1 lj1~Ql<',i l?fcjH 1d 
feo<a 1a<'> 1Jf t1" r~c-17~;;:fl DP>fT't ~ €d1<'> lJ@M3 ta+ '3 eH3•~1:11 ~ 1hr ~ ~ ~slq ~ e-

- })fQTij" '3" oIT31" i-l'~dl' I m5" f@- Hd~1f~Qci ij fen~fe>-t-mf-aTZ lfTH e- ~ ~ ~/ 
~ ~ oT<x 3W ~ oIT3" ~ e1JlQ oo. ~ tJM1<'> ~o<cJl e- 'A<SfJa, ~,fedo<ca 
~ ~@3 3JlQ ~ 3>-t€1o< oIT3" l?f fQo< 1fa3 <lH31tldo<d31 ~ ~ e-~ ~ ~ ~ 
e1Jl€1 ~' fi:m -Mr ~ l{lS uRT3cfo o<d3 1 N ~>-te1 fo~o<Jl ~ mrq Mr l?f 1€f.fi t1" 
IB6(" ~ -mfr tj I Jl e1 ~' 

• 3>-te'lo< oIT31" raJl?fT fa fi:m ~-~ '3" t=IT.~.it ~ ~ oIT3T faP'>fT ~' ~ ij 
~ ~ ij RYot of8t ~ ~/ i)F.f ~ ~ ~ faca<'> Mr F.fl'}-5 oft-3,

far>,r- ~ »f3" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ oft3t areT ~ ~ ~dl316 
~~~~fe3rfor>,r-~1 

• 3He1o< oIT3T raJl?fT ~ fa ffi'oj ~H3i '3" t=IT.~.zt ~ faP'>fT ~' ~ ij ~ 
~ W reR €" 3fo3 ae•E cJre ~ 3fo3 ~ O<JT ffi3t oreT ~ l?f3" ~ ~H3i '3" 
~-IT ~~ n n • ~-IT f< • ➔ ft ... .... V .........:+ ~HIC".>'11' ~ ~ 111'11HCI H8Q3 0( 1<'><'>1 t:l'l'l"~~Ht:11~ 1 t: 3 (.)3 §Jdl31<'>Gtdl 3" ~ Otll ::::: = -~, 

• 3He1o< oIT31" fa ;:ra-a- "81))f€" Wtf reu- lPfurw Wt"T ~ fu- t=IT.~.it ~ o<1c;:J<'> aRB W 
~ ~dl31<'> lfl[3" ~ ITT, 3"f nrni" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ij <lc;:Jtf 1<'>1 

€~•JI,. ~ ij Jlci~ oTT3T tf 1~dl' I 

• lJ}-fTlB ~ fu" >,f,:ff t=rr.~.it ~ e- 3fo3 aftIHca~ ~7Ma ui" }?f3" ~ aftI>-t~Bn 
~~-



ii) ~ tTT.~.cT ~ ~ ~ n8 ~ llw (1) Q €clH'E >'>16H'cl ~ ~dl3'ti o7o?> €T ~ ~ ~' 
3T 2·~ao<a3 1 ~ ey tft-~ '3" ~ Htj€' €o (ydh:l3 futr) ~ ~ ~ ~ nrtr nm W> 

• ~ i Rlrnc" cJlf 'AAf €clH 1§<!1 tPJl€1 ~ I = = -

iii) ~ ~ ~ €cf (lJJlF.i3 Mf) fuH 3cx tTT.~.it (dgi €T citR>T '3" Wq!' lJ'3 fM3 f5GrHi" nB 
• B1JMf.ioi ~ 3fu3- ~/~dl3'olAdl fr Ro<€' ~, ~ eft w ~ ~ Mr FJlffic ~ -MJ- €clR 1 fenfT 
~ tJ•Jl€• ~, 

iv) ~ tft.~.it W-Wlni€ 1feafitAa1 ~,3T ~ cfus,- fcw>rr ~ -e-r MJl.€ 1 Railil&c ~ 
ate trH, R far~~~ l?ifoo<1cl3 ~ ~ y-aT ~ ~ ~' cl 1M1'fo< 

v) 

vi) 

vii) 

viii) 

~ ~ ~ W ~ ~ im cTT31" ti 1~dl 1 I fuFr ffi±t ~ "5 ~ ~ futr HlfBc - = 
~ '3" re"J Jra3 W tJ 1Jl€1 ~ far >iffi:ra ~ ate trH / Hcl<:!1il&c W ~ ilB" cn3 
ti 1<!dl ;:rt oclTI 

• k: ~ ~ ~ 2·~ai (R ~ oo ) Mr ~ tr fRGcl ;:rt ~--...... ~ 
€clR•{3ftnfT oo, W ~ 2~fJa1 ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ tQ ~ ~ ~ ittra" o<clc'i 1 <l~dl' I 

• fuFr ~ feM•~• ~ ~ facao or ~ ;:rt ~-~ or o<"oo ,=rr ~ nfo<c ~ 
·y•~Q•oi ~ 3f<l3 -f§l- oreT raR eft fi.rn" ~ ~ o( 1clc'i ni 1t1<::1A1 €T ~ or ~ t=fT 
~ ~ §sdl3t>Gidl t.1mfW" / funrt:r Mdl'g<! ~ o( 1clc'i ~ ~ fcxH eft c'io<H'c'i €T - - - - -
~~M7 ~ ~ ofBl- W Ho<e1 ~I 

~ ~ 3" ~ tW 3" "Jd" tTT.~.it ~ ~ nf3" "8TH '3" i8dl3 1t>Gidl <l~dl' I = -

~ fctir feo<cl 1clti 1H· ))fCITT) 2o<HlAdl ~ -e-r W'i ):fc7i 2.5 m ~ ~ ~ ~ 3"f 
tTT.~.it.m-.~ (ffi.tTT.~.it 1 % ~ SGST@ 1% ;:rt »rEt.tft.~.it @ 2%) ~ <l~dl' I 

18% €T ~ ~ tTT.~.it ~ €T ~ (~ ~ FfTt1" ~) 3" ~ <l~dl' I 

11. • aeaao 

~ I 'l::fJl€€'cl ~ »i'cl~cl ~ ~ lffif3"/ ~ -e-r '&H' "JEf -MJ-~ '81-a HtJti1 

l:(llB ~ ~ ~ fctir eft° Hlf t=r 6a€ 1cl -@;- f&1:1Mc ~ €T 1Jij3" MJ o< 1dlti ~ "5 rori ~ 
- = = = Mr nrncx- ¥ Mr o<o?> -e-r »1 fao<, a ~ ~ ~ 1 

12. nifba•a ~ 

f~o<Jl ~ ~/feo<cl1clc'i 1HT ~ mfu- Mr ~ o<Qc'>1 6( 1cl~ 1t1nf+ ~ ~ HEt'c'io< 
. fR~M >'>1€ 1M3i & ~ >'>1 fQo< 1cl-~ ~ ~ ~ I 

13. ~ ~ ~ fu:.5t Mdl'(i<! ~ ~ f~o<~1 l?i 1d~d tPm-~ €T fl-at ~ 2 fuoi" ~ ~ ~ '(W
i8dl3'otldl Bo"~~~ Mr al"e-16~ ~~Mr >,fT1.raT ~ €T 2;% ~ ffijT 
o(cl~•~c:1 ~, 

14. ~ ~ ~ '811?ft ~ 6a€•a ~ ~ ~ )@ ~ ~ 15 funt ~-~ ~tilo< fndlcl'c'i 
~'~ 3" ~ ~ ~ ~ €.G3cl ~ 'ITT5 »i'cl~d tPm- oIT3T ti 1~dl', fuH »ic'iH'cl 



jm
 ~ ! i ( 

~
II ~ r~ :~ 

•tn 
-

~ 
g, -

:rn 
/~

 1 
i 

• '.~ 
j~

 

i
~

~
f
\
J
 t~i~, 

i
!
M

 
t! 

~tn: 
1C 

i 
9v 

ffi 
~
 

>
~

 
I
~

 
>

 
~ 

~
I
I
 ~ 

&
 ~) 

ru, 
~
 

ctr, 
fR5 ~

 cw 
fij, 

c 
c 

~
 

~ 
ck

:ll 
~

ll g 
~
 •fu ~ 

~ 
(W

 
9

'v
 

Ii> 
fW

 
4C

 
1 

~ 
~ 

k
: 

~ 
-

!!!!• I g, 
,~ ~

 -
~ 

,1<
, 

ti>: 
k": 

,t
,, 

<\;; 
ct; 

-
• 

• 

. 
l 

$
-
~
 

re 
I 

~
 

ck
: 

~ 
~ 

0 
L

-
,U

,\ 
,,., ~ 

~ :Jg ~ 
~

II 
~ 1v 

I 
. 

~ 
;,; 

' 
l 

-
~ 

V
 

~ i 
~ r 

• 
~ ~~ 

t 
'~

t-! ! 1
1v 

! 
i 

• 
~ 

w
 

i·r 
i 

·z:;~ 
• 

~ !t.. 
~ 

•rn 
~ 

w
' 

th> 
th> 

i 
. 

:g 
·-

'~
 

,. 
115 

W
 

• 
'Iii 

-
-~

 -
j E

 i,, t ~ ,r., 
i 

v 
.. 

. 

n> ~ -
,ITT 

;c ~ 1fi ~ -~ ,~ ,m 
i 

~ ~ ; ; 
• i -~ ,~ .§ ~ 

~ i ~ '.Iv 
_$: 

;m .. 
'1€ ~ ,lg 

·-
;;;; g: ~ 

;~ ~ 
~

II 
$l ~ ! ~ i 

~ . 
l 

th> 
;. t 

i t 
t 

th> ~ 
,"

 
'~

 ~ 
,j

i5
~

1
r
,:

m
~

~
!
,,~

m
 i 

i;
1

g
~

~
II i! :i 

•~
•tn

,b
 

~~ 
•• 

~
,•~

 
i 

1v 
~ 

~ ? ~ ,1¥ i f I t i -~, ~ 1 ? t t i 
,m ~ :t ~ ~ ~ 

t ~ l 
ig, :ig 

th> 
$: 

~
· 

,ffi. :. i ! ! ~ t ~ ,~ ~; 
i j j ! l 1 ! 

!
I
I
 j :t ~~ 

~ : '~•j t 1 t 
:
!
I
I
 ~ 

'
~

11t 
~ ~ ~ 

,jn
 j ~ t ~ 

t 
'~

11 ~ ~ 
~ t 

fu 
j }, 

~ ~ 
fu 

~ 
fu 

~ 
g

,
 '5 i i 

·g t ,~ ;Jg i ,~ l 
~ ! 

g
,
,
~

 
,t;) 

~ 
~

~
II l 

! ~ ~ 
,t;) 

.m ~ i : 
'~

II t 
i 

~ 
• 

• 
lO

 
\0

 
..-,j 

..-,j 

• 
• 

• 
t-.. 

0
0

 
0

\ 
..-,j 

..-,j 
~
 

• 
• 

0 
~
 

M
 

M
 

• 
• 

N
 

M
 

V
 

N
 

M
 

M
 



25. ~ 6&€ 1d ~ "5& ~ ~ ~ tft ljQ3' ~ ~ ¥ ~ 1J'rtB ofrar ti'~dP lm«r ~ ~ 
• ~ fcm ~ 6( 1do ~ OtIT" ~ 3T fur ~ ~ o<d~•el areT ~ ~ ftrcii"t ~ ~ 
~ ~ ti'~dn »B ~ tT ~ 8&€ 1d ~ -e- m ~ ~ mft <f& ?>ill <l~dl' 1 

26. - Hdo< 1d ~ ~Q•Emore fem 3W -e- "Jo~ ~ fcx k, ~ ~' it.Rt.~, feoo<H 2aR, 
Hdf~H ~ l'>f"R" ~ »1€feaft ttdf€€ 1d ~ off3l" tt•~aft I 

21. ~ 8&e1a ~ ~ {lt1oi ~ ~ o<c 1el/fM~fc?a1 o<a~•el tt•~an ft-1t1oi ~ l-ffiraHt 
tidl<W3 ~ fof.PoeJl oiBt RT tron° ~ >'>f3" reR" mIQ" ~ l-ffiraHt tidlM13 ~ Rlf Rlf fffir 
~ ue1fe3i ~ trJraT m ~Jl€€ 1d ~ ~ JQafl I 

28. ~ ~ o<c 1(n aH ~ ~ 6&€1d -e- fcm ?l° ~ W o<fJe -e- Fflo-}fTcl) ~ ~ 
~ ~ 3i° tit. l?l"R. tit. ITT.~ ~ ~ <l~dl' >i8 ~ ~ 6&€ 1d ~ JQaft I 

29. ~ ~ o<c•el tT ~ ~ ffif ~ tit. >mi. tit. ITT.~ ~ lfl@it ~ ~ ~ ~ 3i" ~He• 
~ 8&e1rj urjf ~ t1 1Qa11 »B "&H ~ Frif ~ -uafMo< ~ ~ oo<H'o ~ ~ 3i" 

• (3He1 foaM ~ 6&€1d ~ JQaft I 

~cflo< 
tit. l?l"R. tit. m. ~, mIB ~ 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


